



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8056 of 2025

Dharmendra Sonkar
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhay Kumar Singh, Gyanendra
Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit against the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the State.

Put up this appeal again on 05.02.2026 as fresh.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

January 8, 2026
S.K.